Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Resolution No. 1008

Amendment No. 2 to House Resolution No. 1008.

Amend House Resolution No. 1008 as engrossed, H3/18/03:

Page 1, delete lines 32 through 36

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute the following:
 "WHEREAS, the Northern Cherokee Nation of Missouri and Arkansas
represents an important aspect of the rich cultural heritage of Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, the Northern Cherokee Nation of Missouri and Arkansas should be recognized as a state recognized Native American tribe for the purpose of expanding opportunities for economic development for Native Americans, providing access to scholarships for Native American youth, and providing access to federal programs under the Indian Arts and Crafts Act of 1990, Pub. L. No. 101-644, and the Indian Arts and Crafts Enforcement Act of 2000, Pub. L. No. 106-497 for Northern Cherokee artists,"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "tribe." and substitute "tribe, for the purpose of expanding opportunities for economic development for Native Americans, providing access to scholarships for Native American youth, and providing access to federal programs under the Indian Arts and Crafts Act of 1990, Pub. L. No. 101-644, and the Indian Arts and Crafts Enforcement Act of 2000, Pub. L. No. 106-497 for Northern Cherokee artists."



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Judy MGF/CDW - 032620031132 CDW375